KII 000045307

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(Document Number)
(2
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300390421373

07/05/22--01031--030 **35.00

SEP 2 2 2022 S. PRATHER

DELZER, COULTER & BELL, PA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW Established 1960

WAYNE R. COULTER

Hoard Certified, Wills, Trusts & Estates

REBECCA C. BELL, LL.M. IN ELDER LAW

Hoard Certified, Elder Law

HARVEY V. DELZER

(1938-2018)

7920 U.S. HIGHWAY 19
PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34668
(727) 848-3404
Fax: (727) 847-5344

E-mail: info@delzercoulter.com

June 30, 2022

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: ESTATE OF PETER GARSTON AKA PETER L. GARSTON, DECEASED

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents regarding the above-referenced estate:

- 1. Cover Letter
- 2. Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company form
- 3. Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution form
- 4. Copy of Notice to Creditors
- 5. Copy of death certificate
- 6. Copy of Letters of Administration issued to Kathi Garston as Personal Representative of the Estate of Peter Garston
- 7. Check payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$25.00

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours.

Karen Walker, Legal Assistant to

REBECCA C. BELL

/kw

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:		stration Section sion of Corporations						
SHRIL		BUSINESS ALLIANCE CONSULTING LL	.C					
SUBJECT: (Name of Limited Liability Company)								
		Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted all correspondence concerning this matter to						
		REBECCA C. BELL, ESQUIRE						
		(Nan	ne of Person)					
	DELZER, COULTER & BELL, P.A.							
	(Firm/Company)							
	7920 U.S. HIGHWAY 19							
		(Address)					
	PORT RICHEY, FL 34668							
		(City/Sta	te and Zip Code)					
For fur	ther in	formation concerning this matter, please call:						
	KA	THI GARSTON	813 at (817-3833				
		(Name of Person)	(Area Co	ode & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclose	d is a cl	heck for the following amount:						
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		 \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) 						
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee						
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303					

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liabil BUSINESS ALLIANCE CON	· · · · · ·	<u>.</u> .		SSE T			
2.	The Articles of Organizatio	n were filed on APRIL 1	5, 2011	_ and assigned	LORIDA			
	document number L110000-	45307 —	_					
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.							
4,	A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (that resulted in the limit copy 605,0707 on back (ed liability company's dicover letter).	issolution pursuant to	section			
	THE SOLE MEMBER D	DIED ON FEBRUARY 2	5, 2022					
5.	If there are no members, en activities and affairs:		of the person appointed RSONAL REPRESENTA		ny s			
		THE ESTATE OF PETER GARSTON						
		3411 W. LEONA STREET						
		TAMPA, FL 33629						
6. ab	Signature of an authorized pove to wind up the company	person or if there are no its activities and affairs:	members, the signature o	f the person appointed	l and listed			
4	Kathi Yan	eton.	KATHI GARSTON					
-	- Signature	• •	Printe	d Name				

FILING FEE: \$25.00

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company:BUSINESS ALLIANCE CONSULTING LLC	
Document number of Limited Liability Company is:	
Date of dissolution was:	
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:	
SEE ATTACHED NOTICE TO CREDITORS FOR THE ESTATE OF PETER GARSTON	
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)	
SEE ATTACHED NOTICE TO CREDITORS FOR THE ESTATE OF	2
PETER L. GARSTON	F1: FD
	ם היייה היייה
	£ `-
L-	-
A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.	
KATHI GARSTON Kath, Maratan	

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

Signature of the Person Filing

Printed Name of the Person Filing